
  

Special Education Applicant
Designation and Certification

Form Training 
TASHA L. CLIFTON 

May 20, 2020 

Copyright © 2020. Texas Education Agency. All Rights Reserved. 

Grants Administration Division 



Purpose 

• The purpose of the Applicant Designation and
Certification Form (ADC) is to manage your shared
services arrangements in the application and to
indicate how you will apply for funds for each fund
source in the application.

• The fund sources in the Special Education Federal
Grant are:
• IDEA-B Formula
• IDEA-B Preschool
• IDEA-B Discretionary Deaf
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How to Locate the ADC 
• Log in to TEAL and select eGrants as the application
• Enter CDN or vendor ID
• From the Grants Tab, select Apply for Eligible Grants
• Select 2020-2021 Special Education Application and Applicant Designation and

Certification
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Completing the ADC 

• Fund Source Information
will pre-fill

• Select designation
o Apply on Own
o Apply a Fiscal Agent of SSA
o Not Apply At All
o Apply as Member of SSA

• If in SSA, Select Fiscal
Agent from drop-down,
Fiscal Agent CDN will auto-
populate
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Completing the ADC - Examples 
Scenario 1 - Best ISD 
Eligible Fund Sources Selected Designation 
IDEA-B Formula Apply as Member of an SSA 
IDEA-B Discretionary Deaf Not Apply At All 

 

 
 

Result: Best ISD will not see an application in eGrants.  The IDEA-B Formula grant for BEST ISD will 
appear in the application for their fiscal agent (FA) and the FA will apply on their behalf. 

Scenario 2 - Joy ISD 
Eligible Fund Sources Selected Designation 
IDEA-B Formula Apply on Own 
IDEA-B Preschool Apply as Member of an SSA 
IDEA-B Discretionary Deaf Not Apply At All 

Result: Joy ISD will see an application in eGrants, but only for the IDEA-B Formula fund source. 
The FA will be applying for IDEA-B Preschool on their behalf and they will not receive IDEA-B 
Discretionary funds. 
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Completing the ADC 
• Each organization’s authorized

official must certify agreement
with the statements written in
this section.

• The selected designation must
remain in effect for the duration
of the project period.

• If in an SSA, all participating
organizations have entered into a
written shared services
agreement.



 

Submission TIPS 

• SC5003 must be submitted first to access the 
ADC 

• ADC must be submitted per individual LEA 
• Only grantee officials can certify and submit 

the ADC 
• If joining SSA, contact fiscal agent first 
• FA must submit their ADC first 
• If FA is not in drop down, contact FA 
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Submission TIPS 

• Choose the correct designation 
o Apply on Own – own application 
o Apply as Fiscal Agent – member information 

appears in Fiscal Agent application 
o Not Apply at All – not in application 
o Apply as Member – appears in FA application 

• Any questions, contact negotiator 



Contact Information 

Regions 1 - 10 

Mona Corbett 
Assistant Director & Unit Manager 

(512) 463-6288 
Mona.Corbett@tea.texas.gov 

Amy Samet 
Negotiation Supervisor 

(512) 475-4915 
Amy.Samet@tea.texas.gov 

Name Regions Contact Information 

Nelli Nino 
Team Lead & Negotiator 10 (512) 463-4168 

Nelli.Nino@tea.texas.gov 

Susan Alexander Wilson 
Negotiator 4, 9 (512) 463-9705 

Susan.AlexanderWilson@tea.texas.gov 

Elizabeth Sanchez 
Negotiator 1, 6 (512) 936-6481 

Elizabeth.Sanchez@tea.texas.gov 

Carla Staufert-Sevier 
Negotiator 2, 5, 8 (512) 475-0827 

Carla.Staufert-Sevier@tea.texas.gov 

Meredith O’Reilly 
Negotiator 3, 7 (512) 475-3692 

Meredith.OReilly@tea.texas.gov 
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Contact Information 

Regions 11 - 20 
Tasha Clifton 
Unit Manager 

(512) 475-4985 
Tasha.Clifton@tea.texas.gov 

Yvonne Flores 
Document Control Center 

(512) 936-6279 
Yvonne.Flores@tea.texas.gov 

Carlos Garza 
Negotiation Supervisor 

(512) 475-3615 
Carlos.Garza@tea.texas.gov 

Name Regions Contact Information 

Lori Marquardt 
Team Lead & Negotiator 16, 17 (512) 463-9259 

Lori.Marquardt@tea.texas.gov 

J. J. Sanchez 
Specialized Negotiator 12, 15 (512) 463-3373 

Juan.Sanchez@tea.texas.gov 

Alfredo Velazquez-Sanchez 
Negotiator 11, 19 (512) 936-6468 

Alfredo.VelazquezSanchez@tea.texas.gov 

Tammy Michels 
Negotiator 13, 18 (512) 305-8975 

Tammy.Michels@tea.texas.gov 

Djuna Newby 
Negotiator 14, 20 (512) 463-9427 

Djuna.Newby@tea.texas.gov 
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